Supreme Court of the United States

DAVID R. JANSEN, WILLIAM J. LORENCE, and N. PETER KNOLL,

Petitioners,

V.

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ND, et al.,

Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

N. PETER KNOLL 815 Emery Street Longmont, CO 80501 (303) 774-8013 ERIK S. JAFFE

Counsel of Record

ERIK S. JAFFE, P.C.

5101 34th Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20008

(202) 237-8165

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pages
TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT3
I. The Eighth Circuit's Decision Conflicts with Decisions from Numerous Other Circuits
II. The Failure To Require District Courts To Articulate Their Reasoning Conflicts with Decisions of This Court and Makes Review for Abuse of Discretion Impossible
III. This Case Raises Important National Issues that Should Be Resolved by This Court
CONCLUSION8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
Amchem Prods., Inc. v. Windsor, 521 U.S. 591 (1997)	4
Hensley v. Eckerhart, 461 U.S. 424 (1983)	6
In re Cendant Corp. PRIDES Litig., 243 F.3d 722 (CA3), cert. denied, 120 S. Ct. 202 (2001)	5, 7
In re General Motors Corp. Pick-Up Truck Fuel Tank Prods. Liab. Litig., 55 F.3d 768 (CA3), cert. denied, 516 U.S. 824 (1995)	7
Malchman v. Davis, 706 F.2d 426 (CA2 1983)	5
Protective Comm. for Indep. Stockholders of TMT Trailer Ferry, Inc. v. Anderson, 390 U.S. 414 (1968)	5
Weinberger v. Kendrick, 698 F.2d 61 (CA2 1982), cert. denied, 464 U.S. 818 (1983)	3
Rules	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 54(d)(2)	6
